UNOFFICIAL COP

Recording Requested By: RICHMOND MONROE GROUP

When Recorded Return To:

RICHMOND MONROE GROUP PO Box 458 Kimberling City, MO 65686 8:13:11 8002

Doc#: 0810110002 Fee: \$38.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 04/10/2008 09:54 AM Pg: 1 of 2





## **SATISFACTION**

ING Bank #:471687140 ":/IC! IUGH" Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that ING BANK, FSB holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by MOLLY MCHUGH AND TERENCE MCHUGH, AS WIFE AND HUSBAND, NOT AS JOINT TENANTS, AND NOT AS TENANTS IN COMMON, BUT AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY, originally to ING BANK, FSB, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 09/26/2007 Recorded: 10/11/2007 as Instrument No.: 0728456073, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: SITUATE IN COOK COUNTY, STATE OF ILLINO:5:

LOT 143 IN PLUM GROVE HILLS UNIT THREE, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

TAX ID NUMBER: 02-27-107-020-0000

BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED TO TERENCE MCHUGH AND MOLLY MCHUGH, AS HUSBAND AND WIFE, NOT AS JOINT TENANTS, AND NOT AS TENANTS IN COMMON, BUT AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY BY TRUSTEE'S DEED FROM HARRIS N. A., AS TRUSTEE UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF A DEED OR DEEDS IN TRUST DULY RECORDED AND DELIVERED TO SAID BANK IN PURSUANCE OF A CERTAIN TAGGET AGREEMENT DATED 30TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2004 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER HTB 1607 RECORDED 08/07/2007 IN DEED DOC. #0722057092, IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR COOK, ILLINOIS.

NOTE: FOR STREET NUMBERING PURPOSES KNOWN AS 852 CARRIAGEWAY LANE, FALATIME, ILLINOIS.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 02-27-107-020-0000

Property Address: 852 S CARRIAGEWAY LN, PALATINE, IL 60067-7145

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

ING BANK, FSB

On February 26th, 2008

Lori Popp, Vice-President

0810110002 Page: 2 of 2

## SATISFACTION Page 2 of 2 UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF Minnesota COUNTY OF Stearns

ON February 26th, 2008, before me, KELLY JO VOUK, a Notary Public in and for the County of Stearns. County, State of Minnesota, personally appeared Lori Popp, Vice-President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

KELLY JO VOUK

Notary Expires: 01/31/2009

KELLY JO VOUK

NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA

My Comm. Exp. Jan. 31, 2009

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: Melianie Best, RICHMOND MONROE GROUP 1951 STATE HWY19, BRANSON WEST, MO 65737 417-739-9412